Twenty-three (23) and below in 1 – 2 in historically standard classrooms 

Twenty-seven (27) and below in 3 – 6 in historically standard classrooms 

Forty-five (45) and below in Physical Education classes 

Middle and High School:  It is the intent to keep all teachers in grades 7-12 at no more 

than one hundred and eighty-eight 188 total student contacts per day (six teaching 

periods) in historically standard classrooms. For physical education classes, the intent is 

to have no teacher at more than two hundred and seventy (270) total student contacts per 

day (six teaching periods).